
Misericordia (14-6,6-3 MAC Freedom) -vs- Arcadia (14-6,7-2 MAC Freedom)
02/04/26 at Alumni Gymnasium, Glenside, PA

 
 

 
 
Misericordia 60

Arcadia 74

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Glenside, PA
Referees: Jake Weisz, Gordon Bentley, Joseph Brogan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Misericordia 19 41 60
Arcadia 36 38 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Gallagher,Jack * 25 2-6 0-2 6-8 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 10
33 Prociak,Matt * 32 3-14 0-7 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 0 6
02 Wright,Darryl * 27 1-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3
04 Stoute,Eli * 22 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 3
13 Chandler,Arvel * 27 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0
20 Pelzer,Josh 9 5-6 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 15
11 Brown,Patrick 14 4-8 1-3 4-4 0-6 6 0 1 0 0 0 13
06 Smith,Mike 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Orloff,D.J. 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
07 Peluso,Austin 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Townsend,Nate 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1
23 Desruisseau,Devin 4 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
03 Nasuti,Ryan 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 Fox,DJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Anozie,Will 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 7-26 17-22 12-26 38 11 9 13 2 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-28   21.43 % 2-12   16.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 5-14   35.71 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 7-26   26.9 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Johnson,Nas * 31 6-16 0-6 4-4 0-7 7 1 11 2 0 2 16
33 Attivo,Corey * 34 7-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 0 14
30 Lynam,Jamison * 31 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 2 11
00 Okocha,Joshua * 19 5-7 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 2 0 2 11
20 Walker,Amyr * 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-8 9 2 3 0 0 2 4
10 Crawford,Kyndall 13 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 0 7
02 Isaac,Darius 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
31 Taylor,Jordan 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
04 Bullock,Latrell 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Hermann,Alex 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
06 Reiss,Keenan 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jackson,Tysciere 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
05 Williams,Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Clark,Kahmai 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jones,Jorden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Smalls,Tymir 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Willey,Cole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-64 6-23 4-6 7-30 37 19 20 11 5 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



First Half 16-31   51.61 % 4-11   36.36 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 2-12   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 32-64   50.0 % 6-23   26.1 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lynam,Jamison Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arcadia
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DARRYL 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON
FOUL  by WRIGHT,DARRYL 19:19

19:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AMYR

GOOD JUMPER by PROCIAK,MATT(in the paint) 18:58 2-2
18:38 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,JACK 18:18

18:18 STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
18:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

REBOUND DEF by PROCIAK,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARRYL(in the paint) 17:59
REBOUND OFF by GALLAGHER,JACK --

17:58 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
TURNOVER  by STOUTE,ELI 17:49

17:37 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 17:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON

17:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ARVEL --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DARRYL 16:44
REBOUND OFF by GALLAGHER,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,JACK(in the paint) 16:39

16:39 BLOCK  by ATTIVO,COREY
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR

16:23 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR

15:46 MISS 3PTR by ATTIVO,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
15:44 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,JACK 15:13
15:13 STEAL  by LYNAM,JAMISON
15:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WRIGHT,DARRYL 15:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:00 2-11 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
TURNOVER  by PROCIAK,MATT 14:34
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARRYL 14:34
SUB OUT by STOUTE,ELI 14:34
SUB IN by NASUTI,RYAN 14:34
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,NATE 14:34

14:18 MISS 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by PROCIAK,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 14:02
REBOUND OFF by NASUTI,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by NASUTI,RYAN(in the paint) 13:59
REBOUND OFF by PROCIAK,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by PROCIAK,MATT(in the paint) 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR
13:37 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,ARVEL 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA



13:09 MISS JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by PROCIAK,MATT --
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,NATE 13:00

13:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
13:00 SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON
13:00 SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY
13:00 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS
13:00 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
13:00 SUB IN by HERMANN,ALEX

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ARVEL 13:00
SUB OUT by PROCIAK,MATT 13:00
SUB IN by ANOZIE,WILL 13:00
SUB IN by ORLOFF,D.J. 13:00
FOUL  by ANOZIE,WILL 12:45
SUB OUT by ANOZIE,WILL 12:45
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARRYL 12:45

12:35 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by NASUTI,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by NASUTI,RYAN(in the paint) 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
12:17 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
12:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN
12:03 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,NATE 11:50

11:50 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NAS

11:45 2-18 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARRYL(in the paint) 11:39

11:39 BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

11:29 2-20 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS
11:28 SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,NATE 11:28
SUB IN by BROWN,PATRICK 11:28
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,DARRYL 11:02

11:02 STEAL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN
11:01 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JORDAN
11:01 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
11:01 SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARRYL 11:01
SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,JACK 11:01
SUB IN by CHANDLER,ARVEL 11:01
SUB IN by PROCIAK,MATT 11:01

10:53 FOUL  by LYNAM,JAMISON
GOOD FT by BROWN,PATRICK(fastbreak) 10:53 3-20 H 17
GOOD FT by BROWN,PATRICK(fastbreak) 10:53 4-20 H 16

10:37 4-23 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by LYNAM,JAMISON

GOOD LAYUP by PROCIAK,MATT(in the paint) 10:12 6-23 H 17
09:56 6-26 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:56
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,PATRICK 09:35 9-26 H 17
ASSIST  by ORLOFF,D.J. --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERMANN,ALEX

08:58 MISS 3PTR by ATTIVO,COREY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,PATRICK 08:47



-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
08:33 9-28 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,PATRICK(in the paint) 08:15 11-28 H 17
07:51 MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ARVEL --
MISS LAYUP by ORLOFF,D.J.(in the paint) 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
07:23 MISS 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HERMANN,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
07:11 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
07:11 SUB OUT by HERMANN,ALEX
07:11 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
07:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS
07:11 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR

SUB OUT by NASUTI,RYAN 07:11
SUB OUT by ORLOFF,D.J. 07:11
SUB IN by STOUTE,ELI 07:11
SUB IN by GALLAGHER,JACK 07:11

07:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PATRICK --

06:55 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
06:55 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
06:55 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

GOOD 3PTR by STOUTE,ELI 06:51 14-28 H 14
ASSIST  by CHANDLER,ARVEL --

06:25 14-30 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)
06:11 FOUL  by WALKER,AMYR

SUB OUT by BROWN,PATRICK 06:11
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARRYL 06:11
MISS LAYUP by STOUTE,ELI(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR
05:48 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

STEAL  by CHANDLER,ARVEL 05:48
GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,JACK(in the paint) 05:36 16-30 H 14

05:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:46 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

MISS FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 04:46 17-30 H 13

04:25 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DARRYL --
MISS LAYUP by PROCIAK,MATT(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by GALLAGHER,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,ARVEL 04:08
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DARRYL --
MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,JACK 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR
03:37 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AMYR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ARVEL --
MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR
FOUL  by STOUTE,ELI 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
03:28 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN
03:04 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYR(in the paint)
02:45 FOUL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 02:45 18-32 H 14
SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ARVEL 02:45
SUB IN by NASUTI,RYAN 02:45



GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 02:45 19-32 H 13
02:26 19-34 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS JUMPER by PROCIAK,MATT 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON
01:54 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NAS

STEAL  by STOUTE,ELI 01:54
MISS JUMPER by NASUTI,RYAN 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON
01:43 TURNOVER  by LYNAM,JAMISON

STEAL  by WRIGHT,DARRYL 01:43
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,DARRYL 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by LYNAM,JAMISON
01:24 19-36 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,JACK 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ATTIVO,COREY

00:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS
00:40 SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON
00:40 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS
00:40 SUB IN by HERMANN,ALEX

FOUL  by PROCIAK,MATT 00:28
TURNOVER  by PROCIAK,MATT 00:28

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 SUB OUT by HERMANN,ALEX
00:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
00:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS
00:28 SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arcadia
20:00 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
20:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
20:00 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR

SUB OUT by NASUTI,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by CHANDLER,ARVEL 20:00

19:37 19-38 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYNAM,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS

18:49 19-40 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)
18:25 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 18:25 20-40 H 20
GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 18:25 21-40 H 19

18:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AMYR

17:42 MISS LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,DARRYL 17:34 24-40 H 16

17:24 24-42 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 17:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PROCIAK,MATT 17:03
SUB IN by ORLOFF,D.J. 17:03
GOOD LAYUP by ORLOFF,D.J.(in the paint) 16:56 26-42 H 16
ASSIST  by CHANDLER,ARVEL --



16:44 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)
FOUL  by STOUTE,ELI 16:44
SUB OUT by ORLOFF,D.J. 16:44
SUB IN by PROCIAK,MATT 16:44

16:44 26-45 H 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS LAYUP by PROCIAK,MATT(in the paint) 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
16:19 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

REBOUND DEF by STOUTE,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARRYL(in the paint) 16:11
REBOUND OFF by PROCIAK,MATT --
GOOD TIPIN by PROCIAK,MATT(in the paint) 16:03 28-45 H 17

15:54 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
15:54 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
15:54 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
15:54 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
15:28 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
15:24 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,JACK(in the paint) 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR

14:57 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYR
REBOUND DEF by STOUTE,ELI --

14:46 FOUL  by LYNAM,JAMISON
SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,JACK 14:46
SUB IN by BROWN,PATRICK 14:46

14:46 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
14:46 SUB IN by HERMANN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by STOUTE,ELI 14:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYR

14:27 MISS LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STOUTE,ELI 14:25
SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ARVEL 14:25
SUB IN by NASUTI,RYAN 14:25
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,NATE 14:25
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,DARRYL 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NAS
13:59 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PATRICK --
13:55 FOUL  by HERMANN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by NASUTI,RYAN 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HERMANN,ALEX

13:33 28-47 H 19 GOOD DUNK by HERMANN,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

TURNOVER  by NASUTI,RYAN 13:15
13:15 STEAL  by WALKER,AMYR

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARRYL 13:11
SUB OUT by NASUTI,RYAN 13:11
SUB IN by STOUTE,ELI 13:11
SUB IN by CHANDLER,ARVEL 13:11

13:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,NATE 12:45

12:45 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS(fastbreak)
12:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:45 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS(fastbreak)
12:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS
12:45 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS

TURNOVER  by STOUTE,ELI 12:31



12:31 STEAL  by WALKER,AMYR
12:09 MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:52 30-49 H 19
ASSIST  by STOUTE,ELI --

11:40 MISS LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PROCIAK,MATT 11:40
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,NATE --

11:36 FOUL  by ISAAC,DARIUS
11:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
11:36 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,NATE 11:36 31-49 H 18
11:36 SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON
11:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS

MISS FT by TOWNSEND,NATE 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL

11:12 31-51 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS
11:02 FOUL  by ISAAC,DARIUS

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ARVEL 11:02
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,NATE 11:02
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARRYL 11:02
SUB IN by PELZER,JOSH 11:02
GOOD FT by BROWN,PATRICK 11:02 32-51 H 19
GOOD FT by BROWN,PATRICK 11:02 33-51 H 18
FOUL  by PELZER,JOSH 10:52

10:49 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,PATRICK(in the paint) 10:38 35-53 H 18
10:19 35-55 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ISAAC,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by STOUTE,ELI(in the paint) 10:08

10:08 BLOCK  by HERMANN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:08 SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY
10:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STOUTE,ELI 10:08
SUB OUT by PROCIAK,MATT 10:08
SUB IN by GALLAGHER,JACK 10:08
SUB IN by ORLOFF,D.J. 10:08
GOOD 3PTR by PELZER,JOSH 10:04 38-55 H 17
ASSIST  by BROWN,PATRICK --

09:37 38-58 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS

09:23 FOUL  by ISAAC,DARIUS
MISS FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,JACK 09:23 39-58 H 19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:06

08:52 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PATRICK --
GOOD 3PTR by PELZER,JOSH 08:36 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DARRYL --
FOUL  by PELZER,JOSH 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
08:18 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL
08:18 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
08:18 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
08:18 SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON
08:18 SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY
08:11 42-60 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint)

FOUL  by PELZER,JOSH 08:11
08:11 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS



07:58 SUB OUT by HERMANN,ALEX
07:58 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR
07:58 FOUL  by WALKER,AMYR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
GOOD FT by PELZER,JOSH 07:58 43-61 H 18
GOOD FT by PELZER,JOSH 07:58 44-61 H 17

07:40 44-63 H 19 GOOD DUNK by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AMYR

MISS 3PTR by PELZER,JOSH 07:24
REBOUND OFF by ORLOFF,D.J. --
GOOD LAYUP by PELZER,JOSH(in the paint) 07:17 46-63 H 17
ASSIST  by ORLOFF,D.J. --

06:49 MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATTIVO,COREY

FOUL  by ORLOFF,D.J. 06:48
06:34 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AMYR
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,PATRICK 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
06:16 46-67 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,PATRICK(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by GALLAGHER,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by GALLAGHER,JACK(in the paint) 05:59 48-67 H 19

05:52 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR
05:52 SUB IN by HERMANN,ALEX

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARRYL 05:52
SUB OUT by BROWN,PATRICK 05:52
SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,JACK 05:52
SUB IN by NASUTI,RYAN 05:52
SUB IN by CHANDLER,ARVEL 05:52
SUB IN by PROCIAK,MATT 05:52

05:28 MISS 3PTR by HERMANN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by NASUTI,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by PELZER,JOSH 05:16 50-67 H 17
ASSIST  by CHANDLER,ARVEL --

04:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NAS
SUB OUT by ORLOFF,D.J. 04:57
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARRYL 04:57
MISS 3PTR by PROCIAK,MATT 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
04:27 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NASUTI,RYAN 04:14
04:14 STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

04:08 50-71 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DARRYL(in the paint) 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by ATTIVO,COREY

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS
03:53 FOUL  by HERMANN,ALEX
03:53 TURNOVER  by HERMANN,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS
03:53 SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON
03:53 SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS
03:53 SUB IN by REISS,KEENAN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARRYL 03:53
SUB OUT by NASUTI,RYAN 03:53
SUB IN by SMITH,MIKE 03:53
SUB IN by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN 03:53
GOOD 3PTR by PELZER,JOSH 03:37 53-71 H 18
ASSIST  by CHANDLER,ARVEL --

03:21 MISS LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by PELZER,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,ARVEL 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ATTIVO,COREY
02:44 MISS 3PTR by REISS,KEENAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
02:38 MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by PELZER,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,DARIUS
02:10 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by PROCIAK,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MIKE 01:58 56-71 H 15

01:51 TURNOVER  by REISS,KEENAN
01:50 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA
01:50 SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS
01:50 SUB OUT by HERMANN,ALEX
01:50 SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY
01:50 SUB IN by BULLOCK,LATRELL
01:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
01:50 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSCIERE
01:50 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ARVEL 01:50
SUB OUT by PELZER,JOSH 01:50
SUB OUT by PROCIAK,MATT 01:50
SUB IN by PELUSO,AUSTIN 01:50
SUB IN by FOX,DJ 01:50
SUB IN by ORLOFF,D.J. 01:50
MISS 3PTR by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN 01:33
REBOUND OFF by PELUSO,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by PELUSO,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:31
FOUL  by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by REISS,KEENAN(fastbreak)
01:28 MISS FT by REISS,KEENAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by REISS,KEENAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PELUSO,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by ORLOFF,D.J.(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
01:10 BLOCK  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE
00:54 56-74 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,LATRELL

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE
00:54 FOUL TECH by LYNAM,JAMISON

MISS FT by SMITH,MIKE 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,MIKE 00:54 57-74 H 17

00:39 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,LATRELL
00:39 SUB OUT by REISS,KEENAN
00:39 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN
00:39 SUB IN by CLARK,KAHMAI
00:39 SUB IN by JONES,JORDEN
00:39 SUB IN by WILLEY,COLE
00:39 FOUL  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE
00:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
00:39 SUB IN by SMALLS,TYMIR

GOOD FT by PELUSO,AUSTIN 00:34 58-74 H 16
GOOD FT by PELUSO,AUSTIN 00:33 59-74 H 15

00:27 MISS 3PTR by SMALLS,TYMIR
REBOUND DEF by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN --

00:23 FOUL  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE
MISS FT by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN(fastbreak) 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DESRUISSEAU,DEVIN(fastbreak) 00:23 60-74 H 14


